Sent: Tue, 05 Jan 2016 18:40:50 -0500

From: "Goldfuss, Christina W. EOP/CEQ" <christina_w_goldfuss@ceq.eop.gov>

To: "Hornung, Daniel" <daniel_z_hornung@who.eop.gov>, Michael Conathan
<mconathan@americanprogress.org>, "Hornung, Daniel" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=hornung, daniel z. hornung_d2d4f">

Cc: "McConville, Drew" <andrew_j_mcconville@ceq.eop.gov>, "Barranco, Angela"
<angela_barranco@ceq.eop.gov>, lubchenco@oregonstate.edu, Laura Cantral <lcantral@merid.org>,
"Huffman, MacKenzie" <mackenzie_| huffman@ceqg.eop.gov>, "Hoover, Zealan"

<zealan_t hoover@who.eop.gov>, "Mendonsa, Chantelle" <chantelle_t mendonsa@ceq.eop.gov>,
"Mendonsa, Chantelle (Intern)" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=mendonsa, chantelle t. mendonsa_c825">, "McConville, Drew" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=andrew_j_mcconville">, "Huffman, MacKenzie"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=huffman, mackenzie |.ddb">, "Barranco,
Angela" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barranco, angela5f8">, "Hoover,
Zealan" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=hoover, zealan t.03b">

Subject: RE: Meeting request: marine monuments

Happy to meet with all of you when you're here, or we can wait until Brian is back in March. Up to
you. I've added Ella to help schedule on my end if you're interested in a CEQ meeting.

----- Original Message--—-

From: Hornung, Daniel Z. EOP/WHO

Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2016 6:38 PM

To: 'Michael Conathan' <mconathan@americanprogress.org>

Cc: McConville, Drew J. EOP/CEQ <Andrew_J McConville@ceq.eop.gov>; Barranco, Angela N.
EOP/CEQ <Angela_Barranco@ceq.eop.gov>; Goldfuss, Christina W. EOP/CEQ
<Christina_W_Goldfuss@cedq.eop.gov>; lubchenco@oregonstate.edu; Laura Cantral

<L Cantral@merid.org>; Huffman, Mackenzie L. EOP/CEQ
<MacKenzie L Huffman@ceq.eop.gov>; Hoover, Zealan T. EOP/WHO

<Zealan_T_Hoover@who.eop.gov>
Subject: RE: Meeting request: marine monuments P6/b(6)
Thanks Mike. Brian is actually out of the office | Jin January and February. | am

adding Kenize Huffman on Christy's team and Zealan Hoover who has taken over my role in
Brian's office.

From: Michael Conathan [mailto:mconathan@americanprogress.org]

Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2016 4:38 PM

To: Hornung, Daniel Z. EOP/WHO <daniel_z_hornung@who.eop.gov>

Cc: McConville, Drew J. EOP/CEQ <Andrew_J McConville@ceq.eop.gov=>; Barranco, Angela N.
EOP/CEQ <Angela_Barranco@ceg.eop.gov>; Goldfuss, Christina W. EOP/CEQ
<Christina_W_Goldfuss@ceq.eop.gov>; lubchenco@oregonstate edu; Laura Cantral

<L Cantral@merid.org>

Subject: Meeting request: marine monuments

Dear Daniel,

On behalf of Jane Lubchenco, Laura Cantral, and myself I'd like to request a meeting with Brian
Deese and Christy Goldfuss as well as other White House team members as appropriate to
discuss the possibility of marine national monument designations. Jane, Laura, and | will be
convening our coalition of ocean NGO leaders for a lengthy meeting on Thursday January 21, and
would appreciate the opportunity to update you on the ocean NGO community's thoughts and
goals for action in 2016.



The best time windows for our group would be late afternoon of Thursday 1/21 (after 4:30 PM) or
from 9 - 10:45 AM on Friday 1/22. Alternatively, Jane will be back in town on February 10-11 and
we have time available on either of those afternoons.

Thanks for your consideration, and | look forward to hearing from you.

Best,

Mike Conathan

Michael Conathan

Director of Ocean Policy

Center for American Progress

207-776-8410 - direct

@OceanProgress / @Conathan

Subscribe to the Ocean Progress monthly newsletter



